
Fees for Visa, Passport and other Consular Services  

Visa Fee  

Rationalized Visa Fee Structure for nationals of all countries except those under 
bilateral arrangements. 

Sl.
No

Type of Visa         Visa Fee  in  Baht

1 Tourist Visa(T)
Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry

3600

Tourist Visa(T)
More than 1 year and up to  5 years/multiple Entry

7200

2 Business (F) Visa
Up to 1 yr (Single/Multiple Entry)

4400

Business (F) Visa
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry

9000

3 Entry Visa(X)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

2900

Entry Visa(X)
More than 6 months/ and up to 1 year/ Multiple 
Entry

4400

Entry Visa(X)
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/ Multiple Entry

7200

4
Employment(E)&Project(P) Visas
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

4400

Employment(E)&Project(P) Visas
More than 6 months/ and up to 1 year/ Multiple 
Entry

7200

Employment(E)&Project(P) Visas
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/ Multiple Entry

10800

5 Student Visa(S)
Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years 
whichever is less/Multiple Entry

2900

6
Medical Visas(MED) &Medical Attendant 
Visa(Med X)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

2900

Medical Visas(MED) &Medical Attendant 
Visa(Med X)
More than 6 months/ and up to 1 year/ Multiple 
Entry

4400

7
Conference/Seminars Visas(C)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

2900

8
Journalist Visa(J)
Up to 6 months/Single Entry(or Double Entry with 

2900



HOM’s approval)

9
Research Visa(R)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

2900

Research Visa(R)
More than 6 months/ and up to 1 year/ Multiple 
Entry

4400

Research Visa(R)
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/ Multiple Entry

7200

10
Missionary Visa(M)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

2900

Missionary Visa(M)
More than 6 months/ and up to 1 year/ Multiple 
Entry

4400

Missionary Visa(M)
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/ Multiple Entry

7200

11 Mountaineering Visa(MX)
Up to 6 months/Single(or Multiple) Entry

2900

Mountaineering Visa(MX)
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry

4400

12 Intern Visas(I)
Up to 1 year/Multiple Entry

2900

13 Film Visas(F)
Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry
(Maximum duration of the visa will be 1 year)

4400

14 Transit Visas
Up to 15 days/Single or Double Entry

800

4. Gratis  Visas  :  All types of visa should be issued gratis to the Nationals of            

Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Democratic People's Republic of Korea, Jamaica, Maldives,
Mauritius, Mongolia, South Africa and  Myanmar (all  types of visas); Uruguay ( only
tourist visa); Argentina (tourist, business and transit visas); Seychelles (all  types of
visas except for work / employment)

5. Visa  Free  Countries:  Nationals  of  Nepal and  Bhutan do  not  require  visa  to  enter  India.
However, Nepali nationals require visa if they enter India from China, which may be granted Gratis.

6. Visa Fee for Pakistani nationals: Pakistani nationals should be charged a fee of Rs. 100/-(In
dollar terms, it will be $1.3) (i.e THB. 44.20/- rounded off to THB.50/- taking Exchange Rate of
US$1=THB 36) for an Indian visa of all types.



7.   Special Visa Fee Categories:

Charges  for  Tourist  Visa  (Multiple  Entry) and  valid  for  up  to  6  months  in  respect  of
Singapore nationals will be  US $ 25/-(THB 900). Fee for all other types of visas will be similar to
other countries.

8. A fee of  US$ 1/-(THB 36/- rounded off to THB.40/-) for Transit Visa and  US$ 8/-(THB
288/-  rounded  off  to  THB.300/-)  for  all  other  types of  visa may  be  charged  from  Japanese
nationals.

9. Visa Fee structure for UK and Nigerian nationals. 

Visa Fee For UK Nationals

Sl.
N
o

Type of Visa                 Visa Fee  in  Baht

1 Tourist
Upto 1 year(S/M entry)

5900

2 Tourist
1 yr to Upto 5 years(M/Entry)

17500

3 Business
Upto 1 year(S/M entry)

8800

4. Business
1 yr to Upto 5 years(M.E)

26200

5. Entry Visa
Upto 1 year(S/M entry)

5900

6. Entry Visa
1 yr to Upto 5 years(M.E)

17500

7 Transit upto 3 months with up to 15 days 
stay

3200

8 Student
Upto 5 years

8300

9 Medical
Upto to one year

4700

10 Employment
Upto to 6 months
Upto to one year
More than one year

16600
18000
21500

11
.

Transfer of visa 6100

12
.

Emergency visa charges
(for same day visa in case of death/medical 
emergency

3300

13
.

Research ( up to 3yrs or duration of course 
whichever is less)

8300



Visa Fee for Nigerian nationals

Sl.
No

Type of Visa
( Fee for all types of Visas irrespective of 
duration USD 585)

       Visa Fee  in  Baht

1 Business Visa ( any duration) 21060
2 Student Visa ( any duration) 21060
3 Medical Visa 21060
4 Entry Visa 21060
5 Tourist Visa 21060
6 Employment Visa 21060
7 Conference Visa 21060
8 Other Visa 21060

10. USA Nationals: A fee of US$160/-(THB.5800/-) may be charged for Tourist visa only for the
maximum period of up to 10 years from the nationals of USA. Fee for 10 years validity Business Visa
issued to US nationals will be US$ 160/-(THB.5,800/- ) as well as for five years. However, fee for all
other types of visas will be same as applicable for other countries mentioned in Sl No.1 above.  Visa
Application  fee of  US$20/-(THB.720/-  rounded off  to  THB.800/-) should  be  charged  from US
nationals in addition to all types of visa fee except in the case of Tourist Visa and Business Visa fees.

11.  Visa Fee for Ukraine nationals

Sl.
N
o

Type of Visa Duration/Number of Entries Proposed Visa Fee  in  
Baht

1 Transit Visa 15 days(single/double entry) 3100

2 Tourist visa Up to  1 year (single/double/multiple) 3600

3 Student  visa less than 5 yrs(M entry) 3100
4 Business visa less than 1 yr(S/D/M Entry) 4700

1-5 years(S/D/M Entry) 9000

5 Employment Visa Less than 6 months 4400
Less than 1 year 7200
Less than 5 years(S/D/M Entry) 10800

6 All  other  types  of
visa i.e  Entry visa,
Conference  visa,

up to 6 months 3100



Journalist visa, etc
All  other  types  of
visa i.e  Entry visa,
Conference  visa,
Journalist visa, etc.

up to 1 year 4680

All other types i.e 
Entry visa, 
Conference visa, 
Journalist visa, etc

less than 5 years (S/D/M entry) 7200

7 Emergency visa 
fee

3100

12. Russian nationals: Normal visa fee schedule does not apply to Russian nationals. Service 
Charges for should be charged from Russian nationals remain same as detailed below:

For all types of visas(excluding ICWF charges 
and Service Provider’s Service Fee)

      Visa Fee  in  Baht

Single Entry 1500
Double Entry 3300
Multiple Entry 4400
Transfer of Valid Visa 1500

13. Visa Fee Structure for Sri Lankan nationals  as given below  .  

Sl
. 
N
o

Type of Visa Duration/Entries/Urgency  Visa Fee  in  Baht

1 Transit Visa Upto 15 days (single/double) 400

2 Tourist visa 30 days (double entry) 600
90 days (single entry) 600
90 days (double entry) 900
6 months (double/multiple entry) 900

3 Entry Visa 1 year (Multiple entry) 900

4 Business visa 30 days (multiple entry) 900
90 days (single entry) 1000
90 days (multiple entry 1500
6 months/1 yr  (multiple entry) 2900
5 year (multiple entry) 4400

5 Employment 
visa

1 year (multiple entry) 5700



6 Student visa
(for institutions 
covered by 
bilateral 
agreement

1 year 1600
More than 1 year 3000

7 Student visa
(for institutions 
not covered by 
bilateral 
agreement

3000

14. Visa Fee Structure for Mozambique Nationals

Sl.
N
o

Type of Visa Duration/Entries/Urgency  Fee  in  Baht

1 Tourist Visa Single entry 2900
Single Entry-Urgent 5400
Multiple Entry 8000
Multiple  Entry-Urgent 10800

2 Business/
Employment Visa

As conveyed vide Ministry’s circular dtd 
14.12.15

Gratis

3 All types of other 
Visa (Except Transit, 
Tourist  and Medical/
Medical Attendant 
Visa)

Up to 6 months 8000
Up to 6 months (in Emergency) 10800
Up to 1 year 10800
Up to 1 year(in emergency) 10800
Up to 5 years 10800
Up to 5 years(In Emergency) 10800

4. Medical  and
Medical  Attendant
Visa  Fee  for
Mozambique
nationals

2900

15. Business and Employment Visas to the applicants from 48 Least Developed Countries to be
issued on Gratis basis. However, service fee for the outsourcing company and ICWF will continue to
be charged. Further,  Tourist Visa or all types of visas other than business and employment visa
shall not be gratis for LDC applicants.

16. Transfer of Visa. When an Indian visa affixed on an old passport is transferred to a new one, a
service fee of US$.5/-(THB.180/- rounded off to THB.200/-) should be charged. This fee should not
be charged from the nationals of Afghanistan, Argentina, Bangladesh, Bhutan, Democratic People’s



Republic of Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, Nepal, Pakistan, Seychelles, South Africa
and Uruguay. 

17. Restricted/Protected  Area  Permit:  A  fee  of  US$30/-(THB.1,080/-  rounded  off  to
THB.1,100/-) introduced in March 2000 for  issuing restricted/protected area permit  should not be
charged  from  the  nationals  of  Afghanistan,  Argentina,  Bangladesh,  Bhutan,  Democratic  People’s
Republic of Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, Nepal, Pakistan, Seychelles, South Africa
and Uruguay. 

18. Postal/Telex charges: When a passport is returned by courier/registered post after affixing visa
at the request of visa applicant, the postal charges should be recovered from the applicant. Mission may
fix charges according to the local conditions.

19. The above fee structure is  exclusive of ICWF fee and Service Provider’s fee. Charges for
ICWF and Service charge of the outsourcing agency, if any, may be added.

20. Business Visa Fees to be charged from nationals of the following countries on reciprocal
basis.

Sl.
No

Type of Visa                       Fee  in  Baht
 ( One year  /   More than one upto  Five Years )

1 USA 5800
2 Ecuador 8700/11600
3 New Zealand 4700/9000
4. France 6000/9000
5. Australia 7800/10700
6. Czech Republic 6900/9800
7 Iran 9900/12800
8 Ireland 7200/10100
9 Philippines 8000/10800
10 Poland 5300/9000
11. Saudi Arabia 7800/10700
12. Thailand 7200/10100
13. U.A.E 14940/17820



21. Employment Visas to be charged from nationals of the following countries on reciprocal
basis.

Sl.
No

Type of Visa                    Visa Fee  in  Baht
 ( 6 months/One year /More than 1 upto  5 Years )

1 Canada 5400/7200/10800
2 Ireland 5800/7200/10800
3 France 4900/7200/10800
4. Denmark 4500/7200/10800
5. Australia 6500/8000/10800
6. New Zealand 5300/7200/10800
7 Thailand 5800/7200/10800
8 UAE 13500/15000/17900
9 Israel 36000/37500/40400
10 Iran 8500/9900/12800

List of Least Developed Countries

SL
No

    Country SL
No

  Country

1 Afghanistan 25 Madagascar

2 Angola 26 Malawi

3 Bangladesh 27 Mali

4 Benin 28 Mauritania

5 Bhutan 29 Mozambique

6 Burkina Faso 30 Myanmar

7 Burundi 31 Nepal

8 Cambodia 32 Niger

9 Central African Republic 33 Rwanda

10 Chad 34 Sao Tome and Principe

11 Comoros 35 Senega

12 Dem. Rep of the Congo 36 Sierra Leone



13 Djibouti 37 Solomon Island

14 Equatorial Guinea 38 Somalia

15 Eritrea 39 South Sudan

16 Ethiopia 40 Sudan

17 Gambia 41 Timor-Leste

18 Guinea 42 Togo

19 Guinea-Bissau 43 Tuvalu

20 Haiti 44 Uganda

21 Kiribati 45 United rep of Tanzania

22 Lao People’s Democratic Republic 46 Vanuatu

23 Lesotho 47 Yemen

24 Liberia 48 Zambia



Revised ICWF charges

SL.
No
.

Cases /Items in which to be levied  ICWF Fee in Baht

i Visa  and OCI  110

ii Passport    72

iii Attestation of employment documents    72

iv Attestation of other documents and other Misc Consular 
services( other than in death cases)

   72

Fee of OCI Services

SL
No

Cases/Items in which to be levied        Fee in Baht

1. New OCI Registration (Fresh 
Application)

     9900

2. OCI registration in lieu of lost PIO Card      3600
3. OCI  registration  in  lieu  of  valid  PIO

Card
     3400

Miscellaneous  Services  on  OCI
including re-issue

1. In  case of  issuance of  new passport
and  in  case  of  change  of  personal
particulars

       900

Issuance of Duplicate OCI booklet

1. In  case  of  Mutilated/damaged  OCI
Card

      3600

2. In case of loss of OCI card       3600



Fee for various Consular Services

Sl. 
No.

Cases/categories in which fee is to be levied   Fee  in  Baht

01. Attestation of  affidavits/documents pertaining to
sale,  purchase,  Power  of  Attorney  ,  mortgage,
transfer,  gift,  etc.  of  real  estate  or  moveable
properties or  issue of  a  document pertaining to
such matters

720 +  Baht 60 for 
each additional page

02. Where a Consular Officer draws up or assists in 
drawing up any document mentioned above

1440

03. Attestation  of  civil  documents  (affidavits,
educational  degree,  sponsorship  certificates,
marriage  certificates,  wills.  Power  of  Attorney
etc.

360 + Baht 60 for 
each additional page

04. Where a Consular officer draws up or assists in
drawing up of any documents mentioned above.

720

Marriage Fee
05 A  consular  officer  solemnizing  a  marriage,

registration of a marriage certificate and certified
copy

1800

06. Attestation of Commercial Document
(a) Import from India
(b) Export to India
(c) General Document

  720
1800
1800

07. Fee in respect of merchant shipping
(a) Attestation of documents pertaining to sale, 
purchase, mortgage, transfer of vessel or transfer 
of one’s interest in merchant vessel

9360

(b) Attestation of other documents pertaining to 
ship/vessel

1800

(c) Attestation of documents of issue of 
certificates to  a sailor as (individual sailor being 
applicant for his individual use

360

08. Life certificate/Pension papers Attestation Gratis
09. Death Certificate Gratis
10. Cancellation of Indian passport of an Indian 

national who dies abroad
Gratis



11. Other Miscellaneous attestations , issue of civil
certificates,  notarial  services (which  may
include following prevalent consular services at
the Mission)

720

(a) Police clearance certificate 720
(b) Relationship Certificate 720
(c) Resident Certificate 720
(d) NRI Status certificate 720
(e) Transfer of Residence Certificate 720
(f) Affidavit for registration of Marriage 720



Fee for Passport and related Services

Sl Type of Passport Service   Fee  in  Baht  Tatkal Services  
(Fee  in  Baht)

1 Ordinary Passport booklet 
Containing 36 pages for 
minor

1800 7200

2 Ordinary Passport booklet 
Containing 36 pages

2700 8100

3 Ordinary Passport booklet 
Containing 60 pages

3600 9000

4. Replacement of passport  
containing 36 pages due to 
changes in personal 
particulars

2700 8100

5. Replacement of passport  
containing 60 pages due to 
changes in personal 
particulars

3600 9000

6
Fee for replacement of 
ordinary passport (36 
pages) in lieu of lost, stolen 
or damage

5400 10800

7 Fee for replacement of 
ordinary passport (60 
pages) in lieu of lost, stolen 
or damage

6300 11700

8.
Emergency Certificate 600 --

9. Certificate of Identity 1800 --

10. Issue  of  Police  Clearance
Certificate  or  any  other
misc.  certificate  based  on
Passport

900 --



Fee for surrender of Indian Passport and Renunciation of Indian nationality on 
acquisition of foreign citizenship

Sl. 
No

Type of Service Fee in Baht 

1  Renunciation  of  Indian  citizenship  on
acquisition  of  foreign  nationality   (for
those  applicants  who  can  not  pay  the
applicable  fee  of  Rs.8000/-  through  the
online  MHA  portal  due  to  technical
issues).

3,444
+

900

TOTAL: 4344
+ 

ICWF

2. Surrender  of  Indian  Passport  (  In  cases
where the applicant can pay the applicable
fee for renunciation of citizenship through
the MHA Portal)

900
+

ICWF




